FOR IMMEDIATE RELEASE

Contact: Yolanda Campusano Communications & Public Relations 864.631.0146 or 864.320.5034 (cell)

ycampusano@miraclehill.org



The Greenville Rescue Mission Unveils Exterior Beautification Project A New Landmark in the Community

Greenville, SC. May 1, 2024- The Miracle Hill Greenville Rescue Mission has been a staple of Downtown Greenville for decades. The emergency shelter for men is the largest in the Upstate, housing 142 men experiencing homelessness.

Due to the updated aesthetics of Downtown Greenville, the ministry embarked on a hefty project to match the neighborhood and the surrounding areas. With the support of major donors and the vision of community partners, *The Exterior Beautification Project* broke ground in the Spring of 2023 and is now open to the public to visit.

On Tuesday, May 7th, at 9:00 a.m. the ministry is inviting the community to participate in an unveiling ceremony where they will present the remodeled areas, which include an updated entry plaza, a new amphitheater, an ADA guest entrance, fresh landscaping, and a sculpture by South Carolina's artist, Doug Young. This latter will become a new staple for the rescue mission as it will symbolize the service and ministry of Miracle Hill in the Upstate.

Ryan Duerk, Miracle Hill's CEO and President, states: "The idea behind this is to create a beautiful space where the men can feel safe as they heal from their traumas from the world."

The event is open to the community. Live music, testimonies, and tours of the facility will be available for guests and media representatives.

Sculpture Reveal Video

ABOUT MIRACLE HILL MINISTRIES

Miracle Hill Ministries is the Upstate's largest, most comprehensive provider of services to homeless children and adults. Serving the Upstate since 1937, Miracle Hill's programs include rescue shelters for the homeless, residential addiction recovery, transitional housing, and foster care. Miracle Hill's eight thrift stores provide employment opportunities for the community as well as former Miracle Hill guests. Miracle Hill has been awarded the Certificate of Excellence as a

Certified Mission by City Gate Network, a distinction given to fewer than 30 missions nationwide. Additionally, Miracle Hill's foster care program has been accredited by CARF International. For more information about Miracle Hill, please visit www.MiracleHill.org or call 864.268.4357. Find us on Facebook, LinkedIn, and Instagram.